
University of Bridgeport (9-18) -vs- Philadelphia University (22-5)
02/27/01 at Philadelphia, Pa.

 
 

 
 
University of Bridgeport 66

Philadelphia University 79

Date: 02/27/01
Time: 8:00 p.m.
Attendance: 425
Site: Philadelphia, Pa.
Referees: DEFELICE, Tom; DEMAYO, Joe; TROMBETTA, Vince
Notes: NYCAC Tournament Quarterfinal...#2 Philadelphia vs. #8
Bridgeport...Philadelphia University will meet the winner of the
Queens College/New YorkTech quarterfinal at 8:00 p.m. on Friday,
March 2, 2001, at Queens College

Score By Period 1 2 Total
University of Bridgeport 28 38 66
Philadelphia University 32 47 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 SMITH, Abdul * 37 10-18 2-4 1-3 0-3 3 4 5 2 0 3 23
44 NEWMAN, T.J. * 35 6-11 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 1 0 0 14
23 MOODY, Akil * 29 3-9 0-3 1-2 2-4 6 4 2 1 0 1 7
40 BOYCE, Brendon * 20 3-6 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 4 2 1 1 0 6
21 HART, Hakim * 23 2-6 0-3 0-0 1-4 5 1 3 3 0 0 4
30 SWEETING, Douglas 17 4-5 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 1 0 0 0 1 8
55 KINDLEMAN, Brett 11 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 1 4
15 CANN, Cory 22 0-3 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
20 STOKES, Terrance 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 SMILES, Erik 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-63 4-17 2-5 11-24 35 18 14 12 1 7 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 30-63   47.6 % 4-17   23.5 % 2-5   40.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 CRUTCHFIELD, Tai * 39 10-24 5-15 2-4 4-6 10 3 0 3 0 1 27
12 PRESSON, Ryan * 40 7-16 4-7 3-3 0-3 3 3 7 4 1 1 21
44 REEVES, Jim * 40 3-8 0-0 8-8 3-5 8 0 1 0 0 0 14
11 ARNOLD, Chris * 34 1-2 1-1 4-6 3-2 5 2 5 0 0 3 7
34 JEFFERSON, Anthony * 40 2-7 0-2 1-2 4-5 9 1 2 0 5 0 5
30 COLLIER, Abdul 7 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-60 11-27 20-25 14-23 37 9 15 8 6 6 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-60   40.0 % 11-27   40.7 % 20-25   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
PRESSON, Ryan Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
University of Bridgeport 28

Philadelphia University 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 SMITH, Abdul 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 NEWMAN, T.J. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 MOODY, Akil 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 BOYCE, Brendon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 HART, Hakim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 SWEETING, Douglas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 KINDLEMAN, Brett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 CANN, Cory 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 STOKES, Terrance 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 SMILES, Erik 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 CRUTCHFIELD, Tai 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 PRESSON, Ryan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 REEVES, Jim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 ARNOLD, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 JEFFERSON, Anthony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 COLLIER, Abdul 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
University of Bridgeport 38

Philadelphia University 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 SMITH, Abdul 37 10-18 2-4 1-3 0-3 3 4 5 2 0 3 23
44 NEWMAN, T.J. 35 6-11 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 1 0 0 14
23 MOODY, Akil 29 3-9 0-3 1-2 2-4 6 4 2 1 0 1 7
40 BOYCE, Brendon 20 3-6 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 4 2 1 1 0 6
21 HART, Hakim 23 2-6 0-3 0-0 1-4 5 1 3 3 0 0 4
30 SWEETING, Douglas 17 4-5 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 1 0 0 0 1 8
55 KINDLEMAN, Brett 11 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 1 4
15 CANN, Cory 22 0-3 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
20 STOKES, Terrance 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 SMILES, Erik 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 30-63 4-17 2-5 11-24 35 18 14 12 1 7 66
47.6 % 23.5 % 40.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 CRUTCHFIELD, Tai 39 10-24 5-15 2-4 4-6 10 3 0 3 0 1 27
12 PRESSON, Ryan 40 7-16 4-7 3-3 0-3 3 3 7 4 1 1 21
44 REEVES, Jim 40 3-8 0-0 8-8 3-5 8 0 1 0 0 0 14
11 ARNOLD, Chris 34 1-2 1-1 4-6 3-2 5 2 5 0 0 3 7
34 JEFFERSON, Anthony 40 2-7 0-2 1-2 4-5 9 1 2 0 5 0 5
30 COLLIER, Abdul 7 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-60 11-27 20-25 14-23 37 9 15 8 6 6 79
40.0 % 40.7 % 80.0 %


